
TROFEO APULIA "Memorial Nicola Calò" - Solo Dance RollArt - 

JEUNESSE (F)

Giovinazzo (Ba) - 17/04/2025

Solo Dance Ladies Youth

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName SD    FDClub

 1  1698 SKATING C.GIONI TS  52.30BROGI MATILDE

 2  2166 PATT. RONCHI  49.91BRUNO SOFIA

 3  33889 ASD PAR  40.34CARDUCCI AURORA

 4  42797 SOC.MEDITERRANEA  40.33FORNARELLI NICOLE

 5  53837 STAR ROLLER CLUB  40.19TORROMACCO NICOLE

 6  61051 ROT.CASTELDARIESE  39.91ZAGHI SIMONA

 7  73889 ASD PAR  39.34MANASE MIHAELA ADELA

 8  84494 POLIVALENTE SAN VITO ASD  38.60BRANDOLI ALENA

 9  93383 A.S.D. CASSANDRA  37.75CASTELLETTI GIORGIA

 10  103942 ASD P.A.TARANTO  37.47DINOI ALESSIA

 11  113889 ASD PAR  36.09ASCENZI MARTINA

 12  123889 ASD PAR  35.07MANCINI LAURA

 13  133986 PAPILLON  32.80MARTINELLI GIUSI

 14  143889 ASD PAR  29.98DE GIROLAMI GINEVRA

 15  153986 PAPILLON  27.04BARBATO SWAMI
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Giovinazzo (Ba) - 17/04/2025

Solo Dance Ladies Youth - Free Dance

TROFEO APULIA "Memorial Nicola Calò" - Solo Dance RollArt - 

JEUNESSE (F)

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Club TES PCS DED Total

 27.10  25.20  0.0  52.30698 SKATING C.GIONI TSBROGI MATILDE 1
 25.01  24.90  0.0  49.91166 PATT. RONCHIBRUNO SOFIA 2
 21.24  19.10  0.0  40.343889 ASD PARCARDUCCI AURORA 3
 20.73  19.60  0.0  40.332797 SOC.MEDITERRANEAFORNARELLI NICOLE 4
 22.87  17.32  0.0  40.193837 STAR ROLLER CLUBTORROMACCO NICOLE 5
 21.50  18.41  0.0  39.911051 ROT.CASTELDARIESEZAGHI SIMONA 6
 20.04  19.30  0.0  39.343889 ASD PARMANASE MIHAELA ADELA 7
 20.90  18.70 -1.0  38.604494 POLIVALENTE SAN VITO ASDBRANDOLI ALENA 8
 19.56  18.19  0.0  37.753383 A.S.D. CASSANDRACASTELLETTI GIORGIA 9
 18.77  19.70 -1.0  37.473942 ASD P.A.TARANTODINOI ALESSIA 10
 18.40  17.69  0.0  36.093889 ASD PARASCENZI MARTINA 11
 17.57  17.50  0.0  35.073889 ASD PARMANCINI LAURA 12
 17.60  15.20  0.0  32.803986 PAPILLONMARTINELLI GIUSI 13
 14.87  15.11  0.0  29.983889 ASD PARDE GIROLAMI GINEVRA 14
 12.23  14.81  0.0  27.043986 PAPILLONBARBATO SWAMI 15

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA Assistant LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Controller LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA Referee PUG MORI MONICA

Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA

Judge 3 PUG DEON ALESSANDRA

17:26:21

Verified [X4R6ID-1C3P571-7EKQSF-14GYPT2]

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.2.1 © 2025 RollArt. All rights reserved.17/04/2025



TROFEO APULIA "Memorial Nicola Calò" - Solo Dance RollArt - JEUNESSE 

(F)

Giovinazzo (Ba) - 17/04/2025

Solo Dance Ladies Youth - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BROGI MATILDE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.47 +1 0 +1 7.10ASq3  1 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  7.57

 0.70 +1 +1 +1 7.10DSSq3  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  7.80

-0.10 -1 0 0 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.90

-0.17 -1 0 0 6.00Tr3  4 Dance Traveling Traveling  5.83

 0.00 0 0 0 3.00ChStS  5 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

 27.10 26.20

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1
 27.10  25.20  0.00  52.30

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.25  5.25  5.50  5.331.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.00  5.25  5.25  5.171.2

Performance/Execution  5.00  5.00  5.75  5.251.2

Choreography/Composition  5.25  5.00  5.50  5.251.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  25.20

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

 

 

Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Controller LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA
Judge 3 PUG DEON ALESSANDRA
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Solo Dance Ladies Youth - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BRUNO SOFIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.23 -1 0 0 7.10ASq3  1 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  6.87

-0.50 -2 -1 0 6.80Tr3  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  6.30

 0.00 0 0 0 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  3.00

 0.07 0 +1 0 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.07

 0.27 +1 0 +1 5.50DSSq2  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.77

 25.01 25.40

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2
 25.01  24.90  0.00  49.91

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.75  5.00  5.00  4.921.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.00  5.50  5.25  5.251.2

Performance/Execution  5.50  5.00  5.50  5.331.2

Choreography/Composition  5.25  5.25  5.25  5.251.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  24.90

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

 

 

Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Controller LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA
Judge 3 PUG DEON ALESSANDRA
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Solo Dance Ladies Youth - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CARDUCCI AURORA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.13 0 -1 0 5.50ASq2  1 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  5.37

-0.20 -1 -1 0 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.80

-0.13 0 -1 -1 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.87

-0.40 -1 -1 -1 5.50Tr2  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %  5.10

-0.40 -1 -1 -1 5.50DSSq2  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.10

 21.24 22.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3
 21.24  19.10  0.00  40.34

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.25  4.25  4.00  4.171.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.00  3.75  3.75  3.831.2

Performance/Execution  4.00  4.00  3.75  3.921.2

Choreography/Composition  4.00  4.00  4.00  4.001.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.10

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

 

 

Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Controller LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA
Judge 3 PUG DEON ALESSANDRA
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Solo Dance Ladies Youth - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

FORNARELLI NICOLE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 8.20Tr4  1 Dance Traveling Traveling %  8.20

-0.20 -1 -1 0 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.80

-0.20 0 -1 -1 4.00ASq1  3 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  3.80

-0.07 0 -1 0 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.93

 0.00 0 0 0 3.00DSSqB  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  3.00

 20.73 21.20

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4
 20.73  19.60  0.00  40.33

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.00  4.00  4.00  4.001.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.00  4.00  4.25  4.081.2

Performance/Execution  4.50  3.75  4.25  4.171.2

Choreography/Composition  4.00  4.25  4.00  4.081.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.60

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

 

 

Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Controller LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA
Judge 3 PUG DEON ALESSANDRA
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Solo Dance Ladies Youth - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

TORROMACCO NICOLE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.70 -1 -1 -1 7.10DSSq3  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  6.40

-0.20 -1 -1 0 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.80

-0.40 -1 0 -1 7.50Tr4  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.10

-0.13 -1 -1 0 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.87

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 4.00ASq1  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  3.70

 22.87 24.60

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5
 22.87  17.32  0.00  40.19

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  3.75  3.75  3.671.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  3.50  3.50  3.421.2

Performance/Execution  3.50  4.00  3.50  3.671.2

Choreography/Composition  3.50  3.75  3.75  3.671.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.32

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

 

 

Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Controller LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA
Judge 3 PUG DEON ALESSANDRA
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Solo Dance Ladies Youth - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ZAGHI SIMONA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.27 -1 -1 0 5.50ASq2  1 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  5.23

-0.20 0 -1 -1 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.80

-0.13 0 -1 -1 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.87

-0.40 -1 0 -1 8.20Tr4  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.80

-0.20 -1 -1 0 3.00DSSqB  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.80

 21.50 22.70

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6
 21.50  18.41  0.00  39.91

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  4.25  3.75  3.921.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  3.75  3.50  3.671.2

Performance/Execution  4.00  4.00  3.50  3.831.2

Choreography/Composition  4.00  4.00  3.75  3.921.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.41

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

 

 

Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Controller LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA
Judge 3 PUG DEON ALESSANDRA
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Solo Dance Ladies Youth - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MANASE MIHAELA ADELA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.33 0 -1 -1 7.00Tr3  1 Dance Traveling Traveling %  6.67

-0.20 -1 0 -1 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.80

-0.40 -1 -1 -1 5.50DSSq2  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.10

-0.13 -1 0 -1 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.87

-0.40 -1 -2 -1 3.00ASqB  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  2.60

 20.04 21.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7
 20.04  19.30  0.00  39.34

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  4.25  4.00  4.001.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.00  4.00  4.25  4.081.2

Performance/Execution  3.75  4.50  3.75  4.001.2

Choreography/Composition  4.00  4.25  3.75  4.001.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.30

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

 

 

Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Controller LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA
Judge 3 PUG DEON ALESSANDRA
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Solo Dance Ladies Youth - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BRANDOLI ALENA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.23 0 -1 0 7.10DSSq3  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  6.87

-0.50 -1 -1 -1 5.30ClSq2  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  4.80

-0.90 -3 -3 -3 2.50TrB  3 Dance Traveling Traveling  1.60

-0.67 -2 -2 -1 5.50ASq2  4 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  4.83

-0.20 -1 -1 -1 3.00ChStS  5 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.80

 20.90 23.40

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 8
 20.90  18.70 -1.00  38.60

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.25  4.00  4.25  4.171.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.00  3.75  4.25  4.001.2

Performance/Execution  3.75  3.25  3.75  3.581.2

Choreography/Composition  4.00  3.50  4.00  3.831.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.70

Deductions -1.00
Falls: -1.0

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

 

 

Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Controller LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA
Judge 3 PUG DEON ALESSANDRA
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Solo Dance Ladies Youth - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CASTELLETTI GIORGIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.27 -1 -1 0 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.23

-0.20 0 -1 -1 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.80

-0.67 -1 -2 -1 6.80Tr3  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  6.13

-0.20 -1 -1 -1 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.80

-0.40 -1 -2 -1 3.00ASqB  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  2.60

 19.56 21.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 9
 19.56  18.19  0.00  37.75

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  4.25  3.75  3.831.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  3.50  4.00  3.751.2

Performance/Execution  4.00  3.50  3.75  3.751.2

Choreography/Composition  3.75  3.75  4.00  3.831.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.19

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

 

 

Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Controller LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA
Judge 3 PUG DEON ALESSANDRA
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Solo Dance Ladies Youth - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

DINOI ALESSIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.20 -1 -1 0 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.80

-0.50 -2 -2 -1 3.00ASqB  2 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  2.50

-0.13 -1 -1 0 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.87

-0.40 0 -1 -1 8.20Tr4  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.80

-0.20 -1 -1 0 3.00DSSqB  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.80

 18.77 20.20

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 10
 18.77  19.70 -1.00  37.47

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  4.00  4.75  4.171.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.50  3.75  4.75  4.001.2

Performance/Execution  3.50  3.50  5.00  4.001.2

Choreography/Composition  3.75  4.00  5.00  4.251.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.70

Deductions -1.00
Costume Violation: -1

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

 

 

Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Controller LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA
Judge 3 PUG DEON ALESSANDRA
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Solo Dance Ladies Youth - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ASCENZI MARTINA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.20 -1 0 0 7.30Tr4  1 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.10

-0.10 0 -1 0 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.90

-0.10 -1 0 0 3.00DSSqB  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.90

-0.20 -1 -1 -1 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.80

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 3.00ASqB  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  2.70

 18.40 19.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 11
 18.40  17.69  0.00  36.09

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.00  3.75  3.75  3.831.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  3.50  3.50  3.581.2

Performance/Execution  4.00  3.25  3.50  3.581.2

Choreography/Composition  3.75  3.75  3.75  3.751.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.69

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

 

 

Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Controller LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA
Judge 3 PUG DEON ALESSANDRA
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Solo Dance Ladies Youth - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MANCINI LAURA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.70

-0.33 -1 0 -1 7.00Tr3  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  6.67

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 3.00ASqB  3 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  2.70

-0.20 -1 -1 -1 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.80

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 3.00DSSqB  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.70

 17.57 19.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 12
 17.57  17.50  0.00  35.07

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  4.00  3.50  3.751.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  3.50  3.75  3.671.2

Performance/Execution  3.75  3.50  3.50  3.581.2

Choreography/Composition  3.50  3.75  3.50  3.581.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.50

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

 

 

Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Controller LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA
Judge 3 PUG DEON ALESSANDRA
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Solo Dance Ladies Youth - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MARTINELLI GIUSI

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 3.00ASqB  1 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  2.70

-0.40 -1 0 -1 7.30Tr4  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  6.90

-0.20 -1 -1 -1 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.80

-0.40 -2 -1 -1 3.00DSSqB  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.60

-0.40 -2 -1 -1 3.00ClSqB  5 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.60

 17.60 19.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 13
 17.60  15.20  0.00  32.80

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  3.75  3.25  3.331.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.75  3.50  3.25  3.171.2

Performance/Execution  2.75  3.25  3.00  3.001.2

Choreography/Composition  2.50  3.75  3.25  3.171.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.20

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

 

 

Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Controller LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA
Judge 3 PUG DEON ALESSANDRA
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Solo Dance Ladies Youth - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

DE GIROLAMI GINEVRA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -1 -1 -1 5.50ASq2  1 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  5.10

-0.80 -3 -3 -2 2.50TrB  2 Dance Traveling Traveling  1.70

-0.40 -1 -2 -1 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.60

-0.13 -1 -1 0 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.87

-0.40 -1 -2 -1 3.00DSSqB  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.60

 14.87 17.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 14
 14.87  15.11  0.00  29.98

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  3.00  3.25  3.171.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  3.25  3.25  3.251.2

Performance/Execution  3.00  2.75  3.00  2.921.2

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.25  3.25  3.251.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.11

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

 

 

Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Controller LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA
Judge 3 PUG DEON ALESSANDRA
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Solo Dance Ladies Youth - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BARBATO SWAMI

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.70 -3 -2 -2 2.50TrB  1 Dance Traveling Traveling  1.80

-0.50 -2 -2 -1 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.50

-0.27 -1 -2 -1 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.73

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 3.00DSSqB  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.70

-0.50 -2 -2 -1 3.00ASqB  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  2.50

 12.23 14.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 15
 12.23  14.81  0.00  27.04

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  2.75  3.50  3.081.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.75  3.00  3.75  3.171.2

Performance/Execution  3.00  2.50  3.25  2.921.2

Choreography/Composition  2.75  3.00  3.75  3.171.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.81

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

 

 

Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Controller LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA
Judge 3 PUG DEON ALESSANDRA
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